502531498 10/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2576792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PETER SCHNEIDER	10/14/2013	
HARALD GÜNTER	10/14/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS GMBH
Street Address:	WESTERWALD STR. 3-13
City:	HEPPENHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64646

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14020017	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (856)848-0937

 Phone:
 856-384-2399

Email: ipdocketing@checkpt.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH MILLER

Address Line 1: CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., 101 WOLF DRIVE

Address Line 4: THOROFARE, NEW JERSEY 08086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1480999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH MILLER
Signature:	/Joseph Miller/
Date:	10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ANTENNA DEVICE ASSIGN INVENTORS TO GMBH#page1.tif source=ANTENNA DEVICE ASSIGN INVENTORS TO GMBH#page2.tif source=ANTENNA DEVICE ASSIGN INVENTORS TO GMBH#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0441

OF \$40.00 14020017

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS GMBH

Westerwald Str. 3-13

Hepperheim, 64646, Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (all hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") my/our whole and entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to:

(1) any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following application for United States of America Letters Patent (all hereinafter referred to as "Said Inventions")

Title: ANTENNA DEVICE Application Serial No.: 14/020,017

Filed: September 6, 2013

- (2) any and all United States' or foreign non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, provisional, design, utility model, convention, or other applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions, including any and all applications from which the above-identified application claims priority (all hereinafter referred to as "said Applications");
- (3) any and all letters patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications (all hereinafter referred to as "said Letters Patent");
- (4) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications;
- (5) any and all improvements to said Inventions or to said Applications which I/we make, conceive, or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year my/our association with Assignee ends; and
- (6) any and all priority rights that are predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said Applications, and said Letters Patent.

I/We authorize Assignee to file, or forego filing, patent applications in any or all countries on said Inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee.

I/We authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and commissioners of patents for foreign countries to issue or transfer said Letters Patent to Assignee that are based on said Inventions.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that I/we have full power to convey my/our right, title, and interest in said Inventions to Assignee, and that such right, title, and interest is not encumbered by another assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement theretofore executed that affects the right, title, and interest conveyed herein.

I/We agree: to provide or execute oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, invention disclaimers, affidavits, petitions, specifications, and other papers that are requested by Assignee and associated with said Inventions, said Applications, or said Letters Patent; to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Inventions, said Applications, or the histories thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, other physical exhibits or materials which may embody or relate to said Inventions; and to testify in any proceedings relating to said Inventions, said Applications, or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee or an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment the application serial number, filing date, or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to the Assignee for recordation of the this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 17, 2012.

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. 1480999

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read the aforesaid Assignment and intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this

14 day of October 2013
(day) (month) (year)

Pet Shuride

Name: Peter Schneider Address: Uferstrasse 28

Neckargemund 69151

Germany

	S WHEREOF, having read the afonce hereunto affixed my hand and seal		and intending to be logally	bound
	day of October.			
(day)	(mooth)	(year)		
		H	Golder	
			ıld Günter	
			C.	
		Name: Hara Address: Am		

Germany

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 10/14/2013

Docket No. 1480999